THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
STATE OF HAWAI'I
REGULAR SESSION OF 2013

THIRTY-NINTH DAY

MARCH 27, 2013-WEDNESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Roll Call
Approval of the Journal
Introductions

e Floor Presentation:

COMMEMORATING THE 60TH ANNIVERSARY OF 'lOLANI SPORTSWEAR.
(Senator Kim)

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 248 and 752-756
MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL

G.M. No. 248 Dated March 20, 2013, transmitting proposed FILE
changes to the FB 2013-15 Biennium Budget for
the Departments of Budget and Finance;
Business, Economic Development and Tourism;
and the University of Hawaii.

G.M. No. 752 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to EGH
the Hawai'i Community Development Authority
(Kalaeloa District), Gubernatorial Nominee,
STEPHEN KELLY, for a term to expire 6-30-
2016.


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM248_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM752_.pdf
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G.M. No. 753

G.M. No. 754

G.M. No. 755

G.M. No. 756

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Hawai'i Community Development Authority
(He'eia District), Gubernatorial Nominee,
MAHEALANI CYPHER, for a term to expire 6-
30-2016.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Hawai'i Community Development Authority
(Kaka'ako District), Gubernatorial Nominee,
BRIAN LEE, for a term to expire 6-30-2015.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Hawai'i Community Development Authority,
Gubernatorial Nominee, KAMAKI KANAHELE
[11, for a term to expire 6-30-2016.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Hawai'i Community Development Authority
(Kaka'ako District), Gubernatorial Nominee,
LOIS MITSUNAGA, for a term to expire 6-30-
2016.

2. Departmental Communications: None

3. House Communications: No. 381

381

Returning the following Senate Bill which passed
Third Reading in the House on March 25, 2013,
in an amended form:

S.B.No0.870,S.D.1,H.D. 1

"RELATING TO USE OF FORCE BY
PERSONS WITH SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITY
FOR CARE, DISCIPLINE, OR SAFETY OF
OTHERS."(Use of Force by Persons with Special
Responsibility for Care, Discipline, or Safety of
Others)

4. Senate Communications: None

EGH

EGH

EGH

EGH

REFERRAL

AGREE/DISAGREE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM753_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM754_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM755_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM756_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/SB870_hd1_.pdf
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5. Judiciary Communications: None

ORDER OF THE DAY

6. Third Reading

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1049)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1050)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1051)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1052)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1053)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

H.B. No.430,H.D.1,S.D.1

"RELATING TO TAXATION." - (WAM)

(Itemized Income Tax Deductions)

H.B.No.31, HD.1,SD.1

"RELATING TO DISORDERLY
CONDUCT." - (JDL)

(Disorderly Conduct)

H.B. No. 815, H.D.2,S.D.1

"RELATING TO ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVES." - (CPN)

(Electric Cooperatives; Waiver; Exemption;

Public Utilities Commission; Division of
Consumer Advocacy)

H.B.No.999, H.D.2,S.D.1

"RELATING TO INSURANCE." - (CPN)

(Captive Insurance; Reinsurance; Credits)

H.B. No. 848, H.D.2,S.D.1

"RELATING TO HEALTH INSURANCE."
(CPN)

(Health Insurance; Network Adequacy; Small
Employer; Insurance Producers)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/CommReports/HB430_sd1_sscr1049_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=430&year=2013
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/HB430_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/CommReports/HB31_sd1_sscr1050_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=31&year=2013
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/HB31_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/CommReports/HB815_sd1_sscr1051_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=815&year=2013
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/HB815_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/CommReports/HB999_sd1_sscr1052_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=999&year=2013
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/HB999_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/CommReports/HB848_sd1_sscr1053_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=848&year=2013
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/HB848_sd1_.pdf
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(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1054)

H.B. No. 425, H.D. 1

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

"RELATING TO OFFERS IN
COMPROMISE." - (WAM)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1055)

(Tax Administration; Offers in Compromise)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

H.B. No. 915

"RELATING TO EMPLOYMENT

7.

8.

9.

(Employment Security Law)

Miscellaneous Communications: None
Miscellaneous Business
Announcements

Floor Presentation for Thursday, March 28, 2013:

SECURITY LAW." - (WAM)

CONGRATULATING AND RECOGNIZING DR. AMEFIL AGBAYANI AND DR.
DORIS CHING FOR INITIATING AND PUBLISHING ASIAN AMERICANS AND
PACIFIC ISLANDERS IN HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH AND PERSPECTIVES

ON IDENTITY, LEADERSHIP, AND SUCCESS. (Senator Taniguchi)

Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE DATE & TIME
EDU/THA 3/27/2013 1:15 PM
EGH/WAM 3/28/2013 9:00 AM
WAM 3/28/2013 9:05 AM
HRE/CPN 3/28/2013 9:15 AM
CPN 3/28/2013 9:30 AM
EDU/JDL 3/28/2013 10:00 AM
JDL 3/28/2013 10:00 AM
JDL 3/28/2013 10:30 AM
WTL/IDL 3/28/2013 11:00 AM
AGL/CPN 3/28/2013 1:15 PM

EDU/WTL 3/28/2013 1:15 PM

229
229
016
016
016
016
229
225


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/CommReports/HB425_hd1_sscr1054_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=425&year=2013
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/HB425_hd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/CommReports/HB915_sscr1055_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=915&year=2013
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/HB915_.pdf
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PSM/HTH/HMS
WTL

HTH/TEC
PSM/HMS
TEC

HMS
WTL/ENE/PSM
ENE/WTL
HRE/AGL
INFO-PSM-PBS
HRE/JDL

AGL

HRE

HRE/EGH
HTH/HRE
AGL/WTL
INFO-MBTF
PSM

WAM
ENE/CPN

EGH

HMS/TEC
EGH/PSM

PSM

HRE

The Hawaii Medal of Honor Joint Session will commence at 2:00 p.m. this afternoon in

the Senate Chamber.

Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, March 28, 2013.

10. Adjournment

3/28/2013 1:15 PM
3/28/2013 1:15 PM
3/28/2013 1:20 PM
3/28/2013 1:20 PM
3/28/2013 1:20 PM
3/28/2013 1:30 PM
3/28/2013 2:30 PM
3/28/2013 2:45 PM
3/28/2013 2:45 PM
3/28/2013 2:45 PM
3/28/2013 2:50 PM
3/28/2013 3:00 PM
3/28/2013 3:00 PM
3/28/2013 3:00 PM
3/28/2013 3:00 PM
3/28/2013 3:05 PM
3/28/2013 4:00 PM
3/28/2013 4:00 PM
4/1/2013 10:00 AM
4/1/2013 10:30 AM
4/1/2013 3:00 PM

4/2/2013 1:15 PM

4/2/2013 2:45 PM

4/2/2013 2:45 PM

4/2/2013 3:00 PM

016
225
414
016
414
016
225
225
414
423
414
229
414
414
414
229
016
224
211
229
016
016
224
224
414



