THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE STATE OF HAWAI'I REGULAR SESSION OF 2013

THIRTY-NINTH DAY

MARCH 27, 2013-WEDNESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Roll Call

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

• Floor Presentation:

COMMEMORATING THE 60TH ANNIVERSARY OF 'IOLANI SPORTSWEAR. (Senator Kim)

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 248 and 752-756

<u>MEASURE</u>	TITLE	<u>REFERRAL</u>
G.M. No. 248	Dated March 20, 2013, transmitting proposed changes to the FB 2013-15 Biennium Budget for the Departments of Budget and Finance; Business, Economic Development and Tourism; and the University of Hawaii.	FILE
G.M. No. 752	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Community Development Authority (Kalaeloa District), Gubernatorial Nominee, STEPHEN KELLY, for a term to expire 6-30- 2016.	EGH

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-NINTH DAY March 27, 2013 Page 2 of 5

G.M. No. 753	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Community Development Authority (He'eia District), Gubernatorial Nominee, MAHEALANI CYPHER, for a term to expire 6-30-2016.	EGH
G.M. No. 754	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Community Development Authority (Kaka'ako District), Gubernatorial Nominee, BRIAN LEE, for a term to expire 6-30-2015.	EGH
G.M. No. 755	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Community Development Authority, Gubernatorial Nominee, KAMAKI KANAHELE III, for a term to expire 6-30-2016.	EGH
G.M. No. 756	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Community Development Authority (Kaka'ako District), Gubernatorial Nominee, LOIS MITSUNAGA, for a term to expire 6-30-2016.	EGH

- 2. Departmental Communications: None
- 3. House Communications: No. 381

Returning the following Senate Bill which passed Third Reading in the House on March 25, 2013, in an amended form:

REFERRAL

381 <u>S.B. No. 870, S.D. 1, H.D. 1</u>

AGREE/DISAGREE

"RELATING TO USE OF FORCE BY PERSONS WITH SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR CARE, DISCIPLINE, OR SAFETY OF OTHERS." (Use of Force by Persons with Special Responsibility for Care, Discipline, or Safety of Others)

4. Senate Communications: None

5. Judiciary Communications: None

ORDER OF THE DAY

6. Third Reading

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1049) H.B. No. 430, H.D. 1, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO TAXATION." - (WAM)
Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

(Itemized Income Tax Deductions)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1050) H.B. No. 31, H.D. 1, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO DISORDERLY Prior Versions/Status & Testimony CONDUCT." - (JDL)

(Disorderly Conduct)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1051) H.B. No. 815, H.D. 2, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO ELECTRIC Prior Versions/Status & Testimony COOPERATIVES." - (CPN)

(Electric Cooperatives; Waiver; Exemption;

Public Utilities Commission; Division of

Consumer Advocacy)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1052) H.B. No. 999, H.D. 2, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO INSURANCE." - (CPN)

(Captive Insurance; Reinsurance; Credits)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1053) H.B. No. 848, H.D. 2, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO HEALTH INSURANCE." -

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony (CPN)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

(Health Insurance; Network Adequacy; Small

Employer; Insurance Producers)

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-NINTH DAY March 27, 2013 Page 4 of 5

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1054) H.B. No. 425, H.D. 1

"RELATING TO OFFERS IN COMPROMISE." - (WAM)

(Tax Administration; Offers in Compromise)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1055) H.B. No. 915

"RELATING TO EMPLOYMENT Prior Versions/Status & Testimony SECURITY LAW." - (WAM)

(Employment Security Law)

7. Miscellaneous Communications: None

- 8. Miscellaneous Business
- 9. Announcements
- Floor Presentation for Thursday, March 28, 2013:

CONGRATULATING AND RECOGNIZING DR. AMEFIL AGBAYANI AND DR. DORIS CHING FOR INITIATING AND PUBLISHING ASIAN AMERICANS AND PACIFIC ISLANDERS IN HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH AND PERSPECTIVES ON IDENTITY, LEADERSHIP, AND SUCCESS. (Senator Taniguchi)

Committee Hearing Schedule:

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE & TIME	ROOM
EDU/THA	3/27/2013 1:15 PM	414
EGH/WAM	3/28/2013 9:00 AM	211
WAM	3/28/2013 9:05 AM	211
HRE/CPN	3/28/2013 9:15 AM	229
CPN	3/28/2013 9:30 AM	229
EDU/JDL	3/28/2013 10:00 AM	016
JDL	3/28/2013 10:00 AM	016
JDL	3/28/2013 10:30 AM	016
WTL/JDL	3/28/2013 11:00 AM	016
AGL/CPN	3/28/2013 1:15 PM	229
EDU/WTL	3/28/2013 1:15 PM	225

PSM/HTH/HMS	3/28/2013 1:15 PM	016
WTL	3/28/2013 1:15 PM	225
HTH/TEC	3/28/2013 1:20 PM	414
PSM/HMS	3/28/2013 1:20 PM	016
TEC	3/28/2013 1:20 PM	414
HMS	3/28/2013 1:30 PM	016
WTL/ENE/PSM	3/28/2013 2:30 PM	225
ENE/WTL	3/28/2013 2:45 PM	225
HRE/AGL	3/28/2013 2:45 PM	414
INFO-PSM-PBS	3/28/2013 2:45 PM	423
HRE/JDL	3/28/2013 2:50 PM	414
AGL	3/28/2013 3:00 PM	229
HRE	3/28/2013 3:00 PM	414
HRE/EGH	3/28/2013 3:00 PM	414
HTH/HRE	3/28/2013 3:00 PM	414
AGL/WTL	3/28/2013 3:05 PM	229
INFO-MBTF	3/28/2013 4:00 PM	016
PSM	3/28/2013 4:00 PM	224
WAM	4/1/2013 10:00 AM	211
ENE/CPN	4/1/2013 10:30 AM	229
EGH	4/1/2013 3:00 PM	016
HMS/TEC	4/2/2013 1:15 PM	016
EGH/PSM	4/2/2013 2:45 PM	224
PSM	4/2/2013 2:45 PM	224
HRE	4/2/2013 3:00 PM	414

- The Hawaii Medal of Honor Joint Session will commence at 2:00 p.m. this afternoon in the Senate Chamber.
- Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, March 28, 2013.

10. Adjournment